

MHPU080000742024



S.C.C./27/2024

Baban Raskar
Vs.
Atul Balwadkar

Order Below Exh .1

It appears that summons was duly served to accused. Accused is absent when called repeatedly. Progress of case is stop due to absence of accused. Hence, issue N.B.W. against accused.

Date : 19/07/2024

(L.V.Shrikhande)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
Court No. 3, Khadki, Pune