

MHPU080000742024



S.C.C. No. 27/2024

Baban Bajaba Raskar

Vs.

Atul Pandurang Balwadkar

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

On perusal of record it appears that notice was duly served to accused. Issue bailable warrant of Rs. 5,000/- against accused.

Date : 15/02/2025

(L.V. Shrikhande)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C.,
Court No.3, Khadki, Pune