

MHPU080000742024

S.C.C. No. 27/2024

Baban Bajaba Raskar
Vs.
Atul Pandurang Balwadkar

ORDER BELOW EXECUTION OF NON-BAILABLE WARRANT

Today accused Atul Pandurang Balwadkar is produced before me on execution of non-bailable warrant by Police Constable Shri R.V. Mate P. S. Dighi at about 1.30 p.m. Accused has no complaint of ill-treatment at the hands of police. Perused arrest panchanama, medical certificate of accused. Accused is represented by learned advocate Shri. R. M. Domse. Accused be taken in M.C.R. till 22.04.2025.

Dated :- 07/04/2025

(L.V. Shrikhande)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Court No.3, Khadki, Pune