

E-Filing

RECORD OF SUMMARY CRIMINAL CASE NO. 27/2024

tried before Judicial Magistrate F.C. Khadki, Pune.

Exhibit no.

1. Date of commission of offence :- 14/12/2023
2. Date of report of complaint :- 20/12/2023
3. Name of the Complainant :- Baban Bajaba Raskar
Age -40 Years, Occu – Service
R/at –Burde Wasti, Charoli Khurd,
Pune – 412015
4. Name of the Accused :- Atul Pandurang Balwadkar
Age- Years, Occu – Business
R/o- S. No. 1-4, Swami Residency , Near
P.M.C. School, Balewadi, Pune - 411045
5. Offence complained :- U/s. 138 of N.I. Act.

6. Particulars of the offence :-

That towards the discharge in whole or partly the legal liability, you accused issued cheque bearing No. 00000091 dated 15/10/2023 of Rs. 5,00,000/- drawn by you on the account maintained with the HDFC Bank, Baner Branch, Pune in favour of the complainant namely Baban Bajaba Raskar, which on presented by it on its banker the Bank of Maharashtra. Charoli Brach, Pune was dishonored on the ground of "Payment stopped by drawer" and you failed to pay the said amount within 15 days of the receipt of demand notice issued by the complainant and you thereby committed an offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act, and within cognizance of this Court

Digitally signed
by LALIT
VASANTRAO
SHRIKHANDE
Date:
2025.04.07
15:55:04
+0530

(L.V. Shrikhande)

Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
Court No.3, Khadki, Pune

Khadki.

Date :07/04/2025

7. Plea of the accused

Q.1. Have you received the copies of complaint?

Ans:- Yes.

Q.2. Have you understood the accusation now read-over and explained to in vernacular?

Ans:- Yes.

Q.3. Do you want legal Aid?

Ans:- No.

Q.4. Do you plead guilty?

Ans:- No.



.....
Date : 07/04/2025

Digitally
Signed by
LALIT
VASANTRAO
SHRIKHANDE
Date:
2025.04.07
15:55:11
+0530

(L.V. Shrikhande)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
Court No.3, Khadki, Pune