

E-filing
S.C.C. No. 27/2024

Baban Bajaba Raskar
Vs.
Atul Pandurang Balwadkar

Order Below Application dated 16/03/2026 filed by applicant
(Application ID-AMH20230057918D202600749)

Accused and his learned advocate are absent when called repeatedly. In this matter particulars are framed on 07/04/2025. Thereafter, accused is continuously absent before this Court. Progress of case is stopped due to absence of accused. Hence, issue Non-Bailable Warrant against accused.

Date : 16/03/2026

Sd/-
(L.V.Shrikhande)
2nd Jt. Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
Court No. 3, Khadki, Pune.