

E-filing
S.C.C. No. 27/2024

Baban Raskar
Vs.
Atul Balwadkar

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Application for taking case on board is uploaded hence, matter is taken on today's board at the request of learned advocate for accused. NBW issued against accused shall be cancelled subject to penalty of Rs.500/-(five hundred only). Accused is directed to remain present on each date before the Court.

Date : 01/04/2026

Sd/-
(L.V. Shrikhande)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C.,
Court No.3, Khadki, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word to word,
as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : S. S. Gupte (Grade- III)

Name of the Court : Shri. L. V. Shrikhande,
J.M.F.C. Court No. 3, Khadki, Pune

Date : 01.04.2026

Order signed by the Presiding
officer on : 01.04.2026

Order uploaded on : 02.04.2026